AGGREGATE > ABRASION RESISTANCE
LOS ANGELES ABRASION TESTING MACHINE
Code : R191
The Los Angeles Abrasion Tester is used to evaluate the resistance of coarse aggregates to abrasion and
impact, simulating real-world conditions that aggregates face in pavements and other structures.
This apparatus assesses the degradation of aggregates through a combination of abrasion, impact, and
grinding actions within a rotating steel drum containing a specified number of steel spheres.
The test provides an indicator of the relative quality or competence of various sources of aggregate

SUPPLIED WITH
Collecting tray for post-test material recovery
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Name Item Code
ABRASIVE CHARGES SET for R191 - ASTM R191P001H
ABRASIVE CHARGES SET for R191 - EN R191P002H
NOISE-REDUCTION and SAFETY CABINET for R191 R191P003H
ABRASIVE CHARGE - Ø 46.0 mm / 400 g R191P004H
ABRASIVE CHARGE - Ø 47.6 mm / 440 g R191P005H
PULLEYS SET for R191 (60 Hz Model) R191P006H
LOS ANGELES ABRASION TESTER [60 Hz] R191X00XK
LOS ANGELES ABRASION TESTER [50 Hz] R191X00XT
R191 DATASHEET
LOS ANGELES ABRASION TESTING MACHINE (R191) – DATASHEET Page    2 / 2